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THIS SCHEDULE OF CHARGES SETS OUT THE RATE OF CHARGES
AND VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026
o _ Charges (Section 100)
Contributions (Section 99) Extra cost optional components Items for
These voluntary contributions provide These are optional educational experiences. There is no requirement for a child to participate. perso_nal use
additional funding for important school The figures given below are the maximum charge for each activity. Some activities may be less (Section 108)
programs, as listed below contributions can le)xpenfive. than this schedule. Not all classei{ will iartifipate in all activities. Description
be paid off over time. Thank you for escription car LEvels Personal Use
supporting these important educational Items such as
programs. statiqnery are
Kindy | PP | Year1 | Year | Year3 Year 4 Year5 | Year 6 | detailed onthe
Total Contribution Kindergarten to Year 6 2 booklist you will
: receive soon.
$40.00 per child Swimming $85 | $85 | $85 | $85 $85 $85 $85
This year contribution funds will be allocated Excurs.,ions/ $70 $70 $70 $70 $70 $70 $70 $70 bYé)::kc elziilg)may
as follows: Incursions provide the
Spelling Mastery .
22.00 22.00 22.00 22.00 | following
?/{lltitud?'lts §10 Workbook $ $ $ 3 additional items:
Li?er;;;a 1e8 g10 | Class photographs | $80 | $80 | $80 | $80 | $80 $80 $80 $80
Class budget $5 Graduation $150 | * Tissues
S.cience $5 Activities % Paper towels
Library $5 Graduation shirt $50
Sports equipment $5
$50
Any excursion where students are representing $10 $10 PEAC $60 - $60 -
the school sport students will not be charged $10 per | Induction $300
: PEAC Program per per $300
— eg interschool car car | YT Day held per or vear
y y in Dec year pery
2024
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Spelling Mastery — Student Workbooks
Students in the mainstream classes from Year 3 to 6 will be required to pay $22.00 for a Spelling Mastery student workbook. This workbook will be for your
student to write in and will not be used by any other student.
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The Koondoola Primary School Board has endorsed the schedule of Contributions and Charges for 2026. There are costs associated with ﬁ\ 0&\‘\0“ s

>
providing quality educational opportunities for our students and these are outlined. When planning months in advance, we cannot be sure EY
of exact costs, but we hope the estimates provided, will assist parents in budgeting for these possible expenses. \—:)"\
1. SCHOOL VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTION (Kindergarten to Year 6 inclusive) KOOPQYdShOOIQ

Government Schools can ask for up to $60.00 maximum per child as set in the School Education Regulations 2000.

Money collected will be used to supplement school expenditure. Whilst contributions are voluntary, the opportunities we can offer your child will be maximised
when each family makes its contribution to the cost of supplementing funding gained from other sources, including the State and Commonwealth governments.

2. SCHEDULE OF CHARGES

Information collected in relation to charges in previous years has formed our 2026 Charges Schedule. Students will only incur costs when they are involved in a
particular activity. The amounts indicated on the attached schedule represent the maximum charged for scheduled activities in 2026 and in reality some of these
areas will work out to be less. You will only be charged the actual cost of the activity. You will be asked to make payment for each activity as it approaches.

The Charges Schedule includes costs associated with specific learning activities available to all students but conditional on a payment being made e.g. incursions,
excursions, swimming etc.

OPTIONAL ACTIVITIES

There are a number of other activities that are purely optional and which only become a cost according to your personal choice. These include things such as
School photographs, Graduation Shirt, etc.

We have negotiated competitive prices for the materials on the “Requirement” (booklist) but you are not obliged to use our supplier.
Parents are reminded that students will need to have the listed materials each school day so it may be necessary to replace some items such as pencils throughout
the year.



